APR-09-2003 16:16 74P&G		5136278118 P.02/11
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM C		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATENTS ON		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached 1.Name of conveying party(les): Dean Larry DuVal	2.Name and address of r	receiving party(ies):
Gayle Marie Frankenbach Erroi Hoffman Wahl	Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Toan NMN Trinh	Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere John Henry Shaw, Jr.		6090 Center Hill Road
Masae NMN Nogami Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □ Yes ⊠ No		Cincinnati, OH 45224
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of name		
Other		
Execution Date: <u>DLD-March 19, 1999; GMF-March 15, 1999; EHW-</u> March 15, 1999; TT-March 15, 1999HJMD-March 24, 1999; JHS, Jr		
March 15, 1999 & MN-March 10, 1999 4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):	_ 1	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the applicati	ion is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/622,968	B. Patent No(s).	
Date Filed: August 24, 2000 P&G Case: 7039	D. Falent Notaj.	
Additional numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6 Total number of applicatio	ens and patents involved: [1]
document should be mailed:		
Name: <u>Central Docketing – Box 161</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed	
Street Address: Winton Hill Business Center	Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
6110 Center Hill Avenue		
Cincinnati, Ohio 45224	8. Deposit account number	:
		<u>16-2480</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE	
9.Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document.	true and correct and any affac	
Jason J. Camp Name of Person Signing		April 9, 2003 Date
Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents: [10]
CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not deta	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	sheet information to:	
Director – U.S. Patent and '	Trademark Office	
Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sh document to be recorded, including time for reviewi		
completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.	Send comments regarding this I	burden estimate to
the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),		
20231, and to the Office of Management and I Washington, D.C. 20503	выдет, гарегиот, кезистой Pf	PATENT
700027713	REE	L: 013571 FRAME: 0740
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Dean Larry DuVal, Gayle Marie Frankenbach, Errol Hoffman Wahl, Toan (nmn) Trinh, Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere, John Henry Shaw, Jr. and Masae (nmn) Nogami of Lebanon, Ohio, Cincinnati, Ohio, Cincinnati, Ohio, Maineville, Ohio, Merchtem, Belgium, Cincinnati, Ohio and Osaka, Japan, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an International Patent Application entitled <u>Concentrated</u>, <u>Stable Translucent or Clear Fabric Softening Compositions</u>, Attorney's Docket 7039, having International Application No. <u>PCT/IB99/00361</u>, and an International Filing Date of March 2, 1999, and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application 60/076,564, Attorney's Docket No(s). 7039P filed March 2, 1998, to which said International Patent Application claims priority, and on which said International Patent Application designating the United States is based, under TITLE 35 USC §119(e).

We made such invention set forth in said patent application and set forth in whole or in part in said Provisional Patent Application(s) while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said International Patent Application and the filing date(s) of said Provisional Patent Application(s) under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said International Patent Application and as set forth in whole or in part in said Provisional Patent Application(s), and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree, upon request, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said International Patent Application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said International Patent Application. The ASSIGNMENT of said Provisional Patent Application(s) is effective as of the filing date(s) of said Provisional Patent Application(s) respectively.

Dean Larry Du

Gavle Marie Frankenbach ullable >

ban Foan (nmn) Trinh hn Henry Shaw

-cn-ccan

Errol Hoffman Wahl

Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere

Masae (nmn) Nogami

State of <u>Ohio</u>	}	
	}	SS
County of <u>Hamilton</u>	}	

On this 10^{+9} day of $\underline{-\gamma\gamma}a_{ACH}$, 1999, before me personally appeared Dean Larry DuVal to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ANG

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2003

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton</u> }

POPPY D. BIOE Notry Public, Storp of Chics My Commission Expires April 24, 1993

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton</u> }

On this 15 day of March, 1999, before me personally appeared Erroi Hoffman Wahl to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

PORPY D. 210E Notery Public, State of Onio My Commission Expires April 24, 1999

State of <u>Ohio</u>	_}	
	}	SS
County of <u>Hamilton</u>	_}	

On this 15^{-1} day of March, 1999, before me personally appeared Toan (nmn) Trinh to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

POTRY R. PIOZ Notery Filide, Batteric Chio My Commission Expires April 24, 1999

Witness to the signature of Inventor Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere on _____ day of _____, 1999.

On this 15 day of <u>March</u>, 1999, before me personally appeared John Henry Shaw, Jr. to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ppy Bahre (Bice) Notice Parties Charles Onio

My Commission Excluse April 26, 1988

Witness to the signature of Inventor Masae (nmn) Nogami on _____ day of _____, 1999.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Dean Larry DuVal, Gayle Marie Frankenbach, Errol Hoffman Wahl, Toan (nmn) Trinh, Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere, John Henry Shaw, Jr. and Masae (nmn) Nogami of Lebanon, Ohio, Cincinnati, Ohio, Cincinnati, Ohio, Maineville, Ohio, Merchtem, Belgium, Cincinnati, Ohio and Osaka, Japan, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an International Patent Application entitled <u>Concentrated</u>, <u>Stable Translucent or Clear Fabric Softening Compositions</u>, Attorney's Docket 7039, having International Application No. <u>PCT/IB99/00361</u>, and an International Filing Date of March 2, 1999, and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application 60/076,564, Attorney's Docket No(s). 7039P filed March 2, 1998, to which said International Patent Application claims priority, and on which said International Patent Application designating the United States is based, under TITLE 35 USC §119(e).

We made such invention set forth in said patent application and set forth in whole or in part in said Provisional Patent Application(s) while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said International Patent Application and the filing date(s) of said Provisional Patent Application(s) under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said International Patent Application and as set forth in whole or in part in said Provisional Patent Application(s), and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree, upon request, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said International Patent Application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said International Patent Application. The ASSIGNMENT of said Provisional Patent Application(s) is effective as of the filing date(s) of said Provisional Patent Application(s) respectively.

Dean Larry DuVal

Erre	ol Hoffi	man W	ahl		
	Kane	a Jea.	Denie	Nen.	2011
Hug	go Jean	Marie	<u>Nurie</u> Demeyere		pe

Masae (nmn) Nogami

Gayle Marie Frankenbach

Toan (nmn) Trinh

John Henry Shaw, Jr.

State of <u>Ohio</u> }	
}	SS
County of <u>Hamilton</u> }	

On this _____ day of _____, 1999, before me personally appeared Dean Larry DuVai to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton</u> }

On this _____ day of _____, 1999, before me personally appeared Gayle Marie Frankenbach to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton</u> }

On this _____ day of _____, 1999, before me personally appeared Errol Hoffman Wahl to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton</u> }

On this _____ day of _____, 1999, before me personally appeared Toan (nmn) Trinh to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness to the signature of Inventor Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere on 24 cR day of MarcR, 1999.

1000 ann C - HEYSMANS

On this _____ day of _____, 1999, before me personally appeared John Henry Shaw, Jr. to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness to the signature of Inventor Masae (nmn) Nogami on _____ day of _____, 1999.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Dean Larry DuVal, Gayle Marie Frankenbach, Errol Hoffman Wahl, Toan (nmn) Trinh, Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere, John Henry Shaw, Jr. and Masae (nmn) Nogami of Lebanon, Ohio, Cincinnati, Ohio, Cincinnati, Ohio, Maineville, Ohio, Merchtem, Belgium, Cincinnati, Ohio and Osaka, Japan, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an International Patent Application entitled <u>Concentrated</u>. <u>Stable Translucent or Clear Fabric Softening Compositions</u>, Attorney's Docket 7039, having International Application No. <u>PCT/IB99/00361</u>, and an International Filing Date of March 2, 1999, and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application 60/076,564, Attorney's Docket No(s). 7039P filed March 2, 1998, to which said International Patent Application claims priority, and on which said International Patent Application designating the United States is based, under TITLE 35 USC §119(e).

We made such invention set forth in said patent application and set forth in whole or in part in said Provisional Patent Application(s) while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said International Patent Application and the filing date(s) of said Provisional Patent Application(s) under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said International Patent Application and as set forth in whole or in part in said Provisional Patent Application(s), and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree, upon request, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said International Patent Application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said International Patent Application. The ASSIGNMENT of said Provisional Patent Application(s) is effective as of the filing date(s) of said Provisional Patent Application(s) respectively.

Dean Larry DuVal

Errol Hoffman Wahl

Gavle Marie Frankenbach

Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere

<u>Masae (nmn) Nogami</u>

Toan (nmn) Trinh

John Henry Shaw, Jr.

State of Ohio	_}	
	}	SS
County of Hamilton	3	

On this _____ day of _____, 1999, before me personally appeared Dean Larry DuVal to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton</u> }

On this _____ day of _____, 1999, before me personally appeared Gayle Marie Frankenbach to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton</u> }

On this _____ day of ______, 1999, before me personally appeared Errol Hoffman Wahl to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton</u> }

On this _____ day of _____, 1999, before me personally appeared Toan (nmn) Trinh to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness to the signature of Inventor Hugo Jean Marie Demeyere on _____ day of _____, 1999.

On this _____ day of _____, 1999, before me personally appeared John Henry Shaw, Jr. to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness to the signature of Inventor Masae (nmn) Nogami on <u>10th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1999.
